

05-16-2008



ET

Docket No.: 050212-0343 10350352	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) SIXON, INC.  Respectively.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SIXON, INC.	Name: SiXON Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance Execution Date(s)	Address: 27-1, Saiin Hideri-cho, Ukyo-ku
Execution Date(s): Fel ruary 8, 2008	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 616-0065, JAPAN
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Verified Statement Correcting Company Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(3).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,660,084
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents
document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Charged to deposit account on May 2, 2008 (see
	attached)
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed
,	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:
	o. Layment Information.
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417
	Authorized User Name Brian K. Seidleck
9. Signature.	
Brian K. Seidleck, Registration No. 51,321	May 13, 2008
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5	

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0506 4-30-00

05-05-2008





Docket No.: 050212-0343 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SIXON, INC. SiXON Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sum \) Yes \(\sum \) No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Address: 27-1, Saiin Hideri-cho, Ukyo-ku Execution Date(s): February 8, 2008 Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 616-0065, JAPAN Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No ○ Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 6,660,084 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents document should be mailed: involved: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 13th Street, N.W. Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 20005-3096 Zip: State: D.C. Washington City: 8. Payment Information: 202.756.8000 Phone Number: 202,756.8087 Fax Number: Last 4 Numbers Credit Card Email Address: **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 500417 b. Brian K. Seidleck Authorized User Name 9. Signature. April 29, 2008 Brian K. Seidleck, Registration No. 51,321 Date Signature Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 000000003 500417 85/82/2008 DEYRNE 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0507

Docket No.: 50212-343

## VERIFIED STATEMENT REGARDING INCORRECT RECORDATION OF COMPANY NAME

I, Michikazu MURAKAMI, an officer in the company SiXON Ltd., hereby state that the company name "SIXON, INC.", one of the Assignee's in U.S. Patent 6,660,084 was recorded as SiXON Ltd. in the Article of Incorporation as of September 2002. The correct name of the company is SiXON Ltd.

SiXON Ltd.

Officer: Michikazu MURAKAMI

Title: Date: Representative Liquidator

February 8, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 05/13/2008**